
Jurisdiction MPO TCC Email/Contact Updated

matthew.cable@buncombecounty.org

william.high@buncombecounty.org

lcrown@ashevillenc.gov;

asexton@ashevillenc.gov

mmanley@hvlnc.gov

sfrady@hvlnc.gov

Haywood County
Jodie Ferguson(alt.); Cole Sutton 

(alt.)

Jodie.Ferguson@haywoodcountync.gov; 

Cole.Sutton@haywoodcountync.gov

aradcliff@hendersoncountync.gov

johnmitchell@hendersoncountync.gov

Madison County VACANT

Town of Biltmore Forest
Harry Buckner, Public Works 

Director
hbuckner@biltmoreforest.org 

Primary member for the Town- 

May 2020

Town of Black Mountain Jessica Trotman; Josh Harrold (alt.)
jessica.trotman@townofblackmountain.org; 

josh.harrold@townofblackmountain.org

Town of Canton Byron Hickox Bhickox@cantonnc.com Appointed 1/2/24

Town of Clyde Stuart Bass; Joy Garland(alt)

stuart.bass@townofclyde.com ; joy.garland@townofclyde.com

Changed 12/2023

Mark Biberdorf (alt) m.biberdorf@fletchernc.org

Eric Rufa e.rufa@fletchernc.org

Town of Laurel Park VACANT

Noah Taylor (alt.) nclark@maggievalleync.gov

Sam Cullen scullen@maggievalleync.gov

Town of Mars Hill Nathan Bennett nbennett@townofmarshill.org

Town of Mills River Michael Maleck Michael.Malecek@millsrivernc.org

Town of Montreat Savanah Parrish sparrish@townofmontreat.org Jan-24

Town of Waynesville Elizabeth Teague eteague@waynesvillenc.gov

Town of Weaverville James Eller; Selena Coffey (alt). jeller@weavervillenc.org; scoffey@weavervillenc.org

Town of Woodfin Ricky Hurley rhurley@woodfin-nc.gov Jan-24

Transylvania County (non-voting)

Village of Flat Rock Pat Christie; administrator@villageofflatrock.org

hksmith@ncdot.gov

bwmerithew@ncdot.gov

NCDOT, Division 14  Steve Williams, Troy Wilson  sjwilliams@ncdot.gov; tswilson@ncdot.gov

Mountain Mobility CTAB Matt Baker, Matthew Cable (alt.)
matthew.cable@buncombecounty.org; 

matthew.baker@buncombecounty.org

City of Asheville Transit Jessica Morriss;  jmorriss@ashevillenc.gov; 

Buncombe Transit Chloe Donohoe Chloe.Donohoe@buncombecounty.org appointed 6/12/2024

Apple Country Transit
Janna Bianculli (Vice-Chair); John 

Mitchell (alt.)

jbianculli@hendersoncountync.gov; 

johnmitchell@hendersoncountync.org;

Haywood Public Transit
Jodie Ferguson(alt.); Cole Sutton 

(alt.)

Jodie.Ferguson@haywoodcountync.gov; 

Cole.Sutton@haywoodcountync.gov

NCDOT, TPB Daniel Sellers Daniel Sellers (dcsellers1@ncdot.gov)

FHWA (non-voting) Suzette Morales omojojadavwe.morales@dot.gov

NCDOT Public Transportation Division(non-voting) Currently vacant -

Asheville Regional Airport (non-voting) Jared Merrill jmerrill@flyavl.com

Asheville-Buncombe Air Quality Agency (non-voting)
Ashley Featherstone

ashley.featherstone@buncombecounty.org

NCDOT, Division 13  Hannah Smith, Brendan Merithew

FBRMPO TCC ROSTER UPDATED 02/2025

Buncombe County
William High, Chair, Matt Cable 

(alt.)

City of Asheville Lucy Crown; Anna Sexton (alt.)

City of Hendersonville Matthew Manley; Susan Frady (Alt)

Henderson County Autumn Radcliff

Town of Fletcher

Town of Maggie Valley
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